April 29, 2013
Page 2

COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE
INTEROFFICE COMMUNICATION



DATE:		April 29, 2013

TO:	Supervisor Marina Dimitrijevic, Chairwoman, Board of Supervisors

FROM:	Teig Whaley-Smith, Economic Development Director, Department of Administrative Services

SUBJECT:	Second Amendment to Development Agreement for UWM Innovation Park


REQUEST 
Pursuant to Resolution 11-14(a)(a) (“Resolution”), approval is requested to enter into a Second Amendment to Development Agreement with UWM Innovation Park, LLC and The UWM Real Estate Foundation, Inc. (together “Developer”) regarding the development of an extended stay hotel


BACKGROUND 	
The County and the Developer are parties to a Development Agreement dated February 15, 2011 (the “Agreement”), wherein the parties set forth certain terms and conditions under which certain property purchased by the Developer from the County may be developed.

The County first amended the Agreement on December 21, 2011 to allow for the Industry Accelerator Facility.  

The Developer is requesting of the County that the Agreement be amended to provide for a narrow and limited expansion of the uses permitted under the Agreement.  Specifically, paragraph 1(e) of the Agreement will be modified to provide that an extended stay hotel containing up to 128 rooms may be developed in the northernmost portion of the northeast corner of Lot 3 of Certified Survey Map No. 8523, within the area north and east of Discovery Parkway, on a site not to exceed 3.5 acres.


RECOMMENDATION 
Approval is recommended to allow the Department of Administrative Services – Economic Development division to enter into a Second Amendment to Development Agreement between the County and Developer to allow for an extended stay hotel, contingent upon a review of Risk Management and Corporation Counsel.  






_____________________________
Teig Whaley-Smith
Economic Development Director, Department of Administrative Services

Attachments:	Second Amendment to Development Agreement
	CSM 

cc: 	Supervisor Patricia Jursik, Chair, Economic & Community Development Committee (ECD)
Supervisor David Bowen, Vice Chair, ECD Committee
	Supervisor Willie Johnson, Jr., ECD Committee
	Supervisor Michael Mayo, Sr., ECD Committee
	Supervisor James (Luigi) Schmitt, ECD Committee
	Supervisor Steve F. Taylor, ECD Committee
	Supervisor John F. Weishan, Jr., ECD Committee
[bookmark: _GoBack]	Don Tyler, Director, Department of Administrative Services
	Julie Esch, Director of Operations, Department of Administrative Services
Amber Moreen, Chief of Staff, Office of the County Executive 
Raisa Koltun, Director of Legislative Affairs, Office of the County Executive
	Paul Kuglitsch, Corporation Counsel
